

CITY OF BLOOMINGTON DR. MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR. BIRTHDAY CELEBRATION COMMISSION

Meeting Notice

July 24, 2024, 5:00 P.M. Bloomington City Hall, 401 North Morton Street City Hall Kelly Conference Room (RM #155)

*See below for information to join the meeting virtually

The City is committed to providing equal access to information. However, despite our efforts, at times, portions of our board and commission packets are not accessible to some individuals. If you need help accessing material in this packet, please contact the Community and Family Resources Department at 812-349-3433 and provide your name, contact information, and a link to or description of the document or web page you are having problems with.

Agenda

- 1. Introductions-
- 2. Approval of Minutes for May
- 3. Staff Liaison Report
- 4. Old Business
 - a. Social Media/Newsletter- keep sending opportunities/events/newsworthy information.
- 5. New Business
 - a. 2025 performers, alternate presentations, etc.
 - b. Additional funding/collaboration opportunities
 - c. 2025 Day On, 40 Days of Peace, and Spring programming
- 6. Public Comments (non-MLK Commissioners)
- 7. NAACP and Commission on Status of Black Males Updates
- 8. Announcements
- 9. Adjournment

Upcoming Commission Meeting Dates

- August 28th- 5-6pm, City Hall Kelly Conference Room (RM #155)
- September 25th- 5-6pm, City Hall Kelly Conference Room (RM #155)
- October 23rd-5-6pm, City Hall Kelly Conference Room (RM #155)

* Join the meeting virtually on Zoom https://bloomington.zoom.us/j/85453240112?pwd=IzV05CQW2YYhvmnkonyzh7b6f4EhoV.1

Auxiliary aids for people with disabilities are available upon request with adequate notice. Please call (812-349-3433) or e-mail (mlk@bloomington.in.gov).

City of Bloomington Dr. Martin Luther King, Jr. Birthday Celebration Commission City Hall · 401 N. Morton St., Suite 260, Bloomington, IN 47404 · www.bloomington.in.gov/mlk Hrs: 8am-5pm MON-FRI ph. 812-349-3433 · fax 812-349-3483 · mlk@bloomington.in.gov